Ordinance Bill no. 9 for 1929.

Ordinance No 387

A Bill for an ordinance to amend section 1 of Ordinance No.237 of the City of Lebanon, as amended by Ordinance No.327 of said City as amended by Ordinance No.376, relating to the fee to be charged for public dance permits.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. That section one of ordinance No. 237 of the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, passed by the Council on the 20th day of May, 1919, as amended by ordinance No. 327 passed by the Council on the 21st day of April, 1925; and as amended by Ordinance No. 376 passed by the Council on the 17th day of April, 1928, relating to the fees to be charged for public dance permits, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

"Section 1.- That no public dance shall be held within the corporate limits of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, without the proprietor, manager, agent or other person promoting said dance, first applying to the License Committee of the Common Council for and obtaining a permit to give such dance, for which permit the applicant or applicants shall pay a fee of Five Dollars."

Passed by the Council this 4th day of June, 1929.
Approved by the Mayor this 4th day of June, 1929.

Mayor

.

Reco mer

man

Ordinance bill #9-1929 Ordinance 40. 387 Fleer for public Janeses Pleer for public Janeses Passed June 4 4/929 6 Helman Recorder